connection with this offering. If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full in connection with this offering, we will receive an
estimated additional $44.5 million in net proceeds. We expect to use the additional net proceeds to reduce the amount borrowed under the revolving
credit facility.

(5)
Indebtedness and letters of credit outstanding under our existing credit facility as of August 31, 2007 totaled $165.0 million.

(6)
Includes the underwriting discounts and other estimated expenses incurred in connection with the Keystone Acquisition, the debt financing, and this
offering.

S-26

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

34

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2007:

�

on an actual basis; and

�
on a pro forma basis to give effect to the Keystone Acquisition, the related debt financing, and this offering.

   You should read this table together with "Unaudited Pro Forma Summary Selected Condensed Combined Financial Statements," "Selected
Consolidated Financial and Other Information of LKQ," "Selected Consolidated Financial Data of Keystone" and the other information included
or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and in the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30, 2007

Actual Pro Forma

(In thousands)

Cash, cash equivalents, and marketable securities $ 8,854 $ 77,891

Long-term debt, including current portion(1):
Revolving loan 126,193 �
Term loan � 750,000
Other 12,514 12,514

Total long-term debt, including current portion(1) 138,707 762,514

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share;
500,000,000 shares authorized; 53,631,660 shares issued at June 30, 2007 and
62,631,660 shares issued pro forma 536 626
Additional paid-in capital 328,597 587,218
Retained earnings 105,948 105,498
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 2,209 (72)

Total stockholders' equity 437,290 693,270

Total capitalization $ 575,997 $ 1,455,784

(1)
Upon the closing of the Keystone Acquisition, the new senior secured credit facility will replace our existing credit facility. As of June 30, 2007,
$126.2 million was outstanding under our existing credit facility. The weighted average interest rate on our existing credit facility as of June 30, 2007
was 6.44%. As of August 31, 2007, indebtedness and letters of credit outstanding under our existing credit facility totaled $165.0 million. In connection
with the repayment of indebtedness under our existing credit facility, we expect to incur a non-cash charge of $0.3 million, net of tax, in the fourth
quarter of 2007.

S-27

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

35

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK

   Our common stock is traded on the NASDAQ Global Select Market ("NASDAQ") under the symbol "LKQX." At August 31, 2007, there
were approximately 63 record holders of our common stock. The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, the range of the high and

[…]

costs that are reflected in the following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet are preliminary, have been made solely for the
purpose of preparing these statements, and are subject to revision after the closing of the Keystone Acquisition.

   Based upon LKQ's review of Keystone's summary of significant policies disclosed in Keystone's financial statements, the nature and amount
of any adjustments to the historical financial statements of Keystone to conform their accounting policies to those of LKQ are not expected to be
significant. Upon consummation of the Keystone Acquisition, further review of Keystone's accounting policies and financial statements may
result in required revisions to Keystone's policies and classifications to conform to LKQ's. Keystone will be required to adopt LKQ's reporting
calendar. As a result, Keystone will change its fiscal year from a 52/53 week fiscal year to a calendar year basis upon the closing of the Keystone
Acquisition.

S-30

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

38

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2007

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical

June 30, 2007
LKQ

June 29, 2007
Keystone

Pro Forma
Adjustments

LKQ
Combined
Pro Forma

Equity
Financing
Adjustments As Adjusted

Assets

Current Assets:
Cash and equivalents $ 8,854 $ 20,350 $ (11,936)(b) $ 17,268 $ 60,623 (k) $ 77,891
Receivables, net 54,143 60,090 � 114,233 � 114,233
Inventory 156,557 144,388 2,700 (d) 303,645 � 303,645
Deferred income taxes

3,172 �
11,564
6,800

 (a)
 (f) 21,536

�
� 21,536

Prepaid expenses
3,670 16,915

(11,564
2,340

)(a)
 (b) 11,361 � 11,361

Total Current Assets 226,396 241,743 (96) 468,043 60,623 528,666

Property and Equipment, net 140,557 39,076 � 179,633 � 179,633
Intangibles

263,573 44,123
(43,087
625,324

)(c)
 (e) 889,933 � 889,933

Other Assets

15,543 9,927

(4,291
14,110
(9,894
(450

)(a)
 (b)
)(m)
)(j) 24,945 (3,750)(k) 21,195

Total Assets $ 646,069 $ 334,869 $ 581,616 $ 1,562,554 $ 56,873 $ 1,619,427

Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 17,714 $ 29,152 $ � $ 46,866 $ � $ 46,866
Accrued expenses

30,805 30,450
(4,470
14,406

)(a)
 (d) 71,191 � 71,191

Income taxes payable 3,416 � 4,470 (a) 7,886 (4,838)(k) 3,048
Deferred revenue 4,391 � � 4,391 � 4,391
Current portion of long-term
obligations 9,802 � � 9,802 � 9,802

Total Current
Liabilities 66,128 59,602 14,406 140,136 (4,838) 135,298

Long-Term Obligations,
Excluding Current Portion 128,905 �

947,000
(126,193

 (b)
)(j) 949,712 (197,000)(k) 752,712

Deferred Income Tax Liability

4,959 �

(4,291
23,850
(1,306

)(a)
 (f)
)(m) 23,212 23,212

Other Noncurrent Liabilities 8,787 6,148 � 14,935 14,935

Commitments and
Contingencies

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

39

Stockholders' Equity:

Historical

Common stock 536 102,730 (102,730)(g) 536 90 (k) 626
Additional paid-in capital 328,597 15,832 (15,832)(g) 328,597 258,621 (k) 587,218
Retained earnings

105,948 150,340
(150,340

(450
)(g)
)(j) 105,498 105,498

Accumulated other
comprehensive income (loss) 2,209 217

(2,281
(217

)(m)
)(g) (72) (72)

Total Stockholders'
Equity 437,290 269,119 (271,850) 434,559 258,711 693,270

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity $ 646,069 $ 334,869 $ 581,616 $ 1,562,554 $ 56,873 $ 1,619,427

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-31

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

40

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2007
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Six Months
Ended

June 30, 2007
LKQ

Six Months
Ended

June 29, 2007
Keystone

Pro Forma
Adjustments

LKQ
Acquistion
Pro Forma

Equity
Financing
Adjustments As Adjusted

Revenue $ 468,596 $ 380,864 $ (1,805)(h)$ 847,655 $ � $ 847,655

Cost of goods sold 256,417 208,947 (1,805)(h) 463,559 � 463,559

Gross margin 212,179 171,917 � 384,096 � 384,096

Facility and warehouse expenses 50,244 � 26,829 (a) 77,073 � 77,073

Distribution expenses 44,388 � 42,287 (a) 86,675 � 86,675

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 56,862 � 69,308 (a) 126,170 � 126,170

Selling and distribution expenses � 102,775 (102,775)(a) � � �

General and administrative
expenses � 40,469 (40,469)(a) � � �

Depreciation and amortization
6,781 �

4,820
1,862

 (a)
 (e) 13,463 � 13,463

Operating income 53,904 28,673 (1,862) 80,715 � 80,715

Other (income) expense:
Interest expense, net 3,826 19 38,165 (b) 42,010 (11,816)(l) 30,194
Other (income) expense, net (675) (2,478) � (3,153) � (3,153)

Total other expense 3,151 (2,459) 38,165 38,857 (11,816) 27,041

Income before provision for
income taxes 50,753 31,132 (40,027) 41,858 11,816 53,674

Provision for income taxes 20,943 12,338 (15,850)(i) 17,431 4,680(l) 22,111

Net income $ 29,810 $ 18,794 $ (24,177) $ 24,427 $ 7,136 $ 31,563

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.56 $ 0.46 $ 0.51

Diluted $ 0.53 $ 0.44 $ 0.49

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

41

Historical

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:

Basic 53,420 53,420 62,420

Diluted 56,123 56,123 64,885

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-32

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

42

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Fiscal Year Ended
December 31, 2006

LKQ

Fiscal Year Ended
March 30, 2007

Keystone
Pro Forma
Adjustments

LKQ
Combined
Pro Forma

Equity
Financing
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Revenue $ 789,381 $ 713,955 $ (1,782)(h)$ 1,501,554 $ � $ 1,501,554

Cost of goods sold 431,832 395,338 (1,782)(h) 825,388 � 825,388

Gross margin 357,549 318,617 � 676,166 � 676,166

Facility and warehouse
expenses 86,298 49,756 (a) 136,054 � 136,054

Distribution expenses 80,088 81,585 (a) 161,673 � 161,673

Selling, general and
administrative expenses 102,174 130,864 (a) 233,038 � 233,038

Selling and distribution
expenses 199,749 (199,749)(a) � � �

General and administrative
expenses 71,238 (71,238)(a) � � �

Depreciation and amortization
11,823 �

8,782
3,724

 (a)
 (e) 24,329 � 24,329

Operating income 77,166 47,630 (3,724) 121,072 � 121,072

Other (income) expense:
Interest expense, net 5,824 299 73,524 (b) 79,647 (21,454)(l) 58,193
Other (income) expense, net (1,479) (2,936) � (4,415) � (4,415)

Total other expense 4,345 (2,637) 73,524 75,232 (21,454) 53,778

Income before provision for
income taxes 72,821 50,267 (77,248) 45,840 21,454 67,294

Provision for income taxes 28,426 19,943 (30,590)(i) 17,779 8,500(l) 26,279

Net income $ 44,395 $ 30,324 $ (46,658) $ 28,061 $ 12,954 $ 41,015

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.84 $ 0.53 $ 0.66

Diluted $ 0.80 $ 0.50 $ 0.64

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

43

Historical

Weighted average common
shares outstanding:

Basic 52,827 52,827 61,827

Diluted 55,817 55,817 64,583

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-33

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

44

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
(Dollars in thousands)

1. Basis of Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet was prepared using the historical balance sheets of LKQ as of June 30, 2007

[…]

Shareholders' equity 260,031 222,947 191,777 171,527 141,642 269,119 230,927

(1)
Fiscal 2005 contained 53 weeks; all other periods contained 52 weeks.

S-39

Edgar Filing: LKQ CORP - Form 424B5

52

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

   In addition to the 8,500,000 shares of our common stock to be offered and sold by us in this offering, a total of 1,500,000 shares of our
common stock are being offered and sold under this prospectus supplement by the selling stockholders in the amounts set forth in the table
below. We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of shares in this offering by the selling stockholders.

   In the following table, the percentage of beneficial ownership prior to this offering is based on 53,950,259 shares of our common stock
outstanding as of August 31, 2007. For purposes of calculating beneficial ownership after the offering, we have assumed that 62,950,259 shares
of our common stock will be outstanding upon completion of the offering, assuming no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment.

Shares Beneficially
Owned

Prior to this Offering(1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned

After this Offering(1)

Name of Selling Stockholder
Shares Offered in
this OfferingNumber Percent Number Percent

Donald F. Flynn(2) 3,907,004 7.2 500,000 3,407,004 5.4
Leonard A. Damron(3) 3,174,070 5.9 500,000 2,674,070 4.2
Joseph M. Holsten(4) 1,095,200 2.0 300,000 795,200 1.3
Mark T. Spears(5) 944,600 1.7 200,000 744,600 1.2

(1)
The numbers and percentages of shares owned by persons in this table assume in each case that currently outstanding stock options covering shares of
common stock that were exercisable within 60 days of August 31, 2007 had been exercised by that person as follows: Donald F. Flynn�520,000;
Leonard A. Damron�52,000; Joseph M. Holsten�876,700 (of which Mr. Holsten intends to exercise 300,000 in connection with this offering); and
Mark T. Spears�824,600 (of which Mr. Spears intends to exercise 200,000 in connection with this offering).

(2)
Includes 3,387,004 shares of common stock owned by DNB, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership wholly-owned by Mr. Flynn, which represents 6.3%